SATURDAY MORNING - SHORT

17 Miles

Miles ROLLY Dist
L| 0.0 [DEERWOOD 0.7
R| 0.7 |DEERCREEK 0.0
R| 0.7 |DEERFIELD 0.1
R| 0.8 |YALE 0.5
R| 1.3 [WEST YALE LOOP 2.1
R| 3.4 |YALE (Over 405 Fwy)| 0.8
R| 4.2 |UNIVERSITY 3.0

Bike Trail past last

Ll 7.2 [MacARTHUR BLVD 1.0
overpass at light
L| 8.2 [BISON 0.1
(Cross MacARTHUR)
IL| 8.3 [BAYWATER | 0.1 |
FOOD / REST STOP
Coffee Bean/Panera Bread
Corner BISON & MacARTHUR
NEWPORT BEACH
Return to Deerfield Park
L| 8.4 [BISON (east) 0.9
EAST PELTASON /
R| 9.3 BERKELEY L7
L|11.0 [HARVARD 4.4
R| 15.4 |DEERFIELD 0.8
R] 16.2 |DEER SPRING 0.1
L| 16.3 [DEERWOOD 0.5
L| 16.8 [Into Park END

QUESTIONS / COMMENTS
RIDECOORD@BIKEIRVINE.ORG
SAT18S1

Report mishaps to crash@bikeirvine.org

SATURDAY MORNING - SHORT

17 Miles
Miles ROLLY Dist
L| 0.0 IDEERWOOD 0.7
R| 0.7 |DEERCREEK 0.0
R| 0.7 |DEERFIELD 0.1
R| 0.8 |YALE 0.5
R| 1.3 |WEST YALE LOOP 2.1
R| 3.4 |YALE (Over 405 Fwy)]| 0.8
R| 4.2 |JUNIVERSITY 3.0
Bike Trail past last
L| 7.2 |MacARTHUR BLVD 1.0
overpass at light
Ll 8.2 [BISON 0.1
(Cross MacARTHUR)
IL| 8.3 [BAYWATER | 0.1 |

FOOD / REST STOP

Coffee Bean/Panera Bread
Corner BISON & MacARTHUR

Return to Deerfield Park

NEWPORT BEACH

L| 8.4 |BISON (east) 0.9
EAST PELTASON /
R| 9.3 BERKELEY L7
L|11.0 |HARVARD 4.4
R| 15.4 [DEERFIELD 0.8
R| 16.2 [DEER SPRING 0.1
L| 16.3 |DEERWOOD 0.5
L[ 16.8[Into Park END
QUESTIONS / COMMENTS
RIDECOORD@BIKEIRVINE.ORG
SAT18S1

Report mishaps to crash@bikeirvine.org




SATURDAY MORNING - MEDIUM

SATURDAY MORNING - MEDIUM

32 Miles

Miles HILLY Dist
L| 0.0 |IRVINE CENTER DR 2.0
R 2.0 |VALLEY OAK 0.8
L| 2.8 |ALTON 1.5
R| 4.3 [PACIFICA 0.7

IRVINE CENTER DR/

R| 50 MOULTON PKWY 3.4
R|[ 8.4 |EL TORO 3.1
L[ 11.5 |[LAGUNA CANYON 3.3
R| 14.8 |CLIFF 0.1
R| 14.9 [ROSA BONHEUR 0.1
R| 15.0 [CYPRESS 0.0
L|{ 15.0 [MONTEREY 0.5
L| 15.5 |HIGH 0.0
R| 15.5 [HILLCREST 0.6
L| 16.1 |Unmarked (LEDROIT) 0.1
R| 16.2 |PCH 4.9
R| 21.1 |POPPY 0.3
L{ 21.4 |[5TH STREET 0.3
R| 21.7 |Bike Trail at JASMINE 0.2
R| 21.9 [GOLDENROD 0.5
R| 22.4 |CROWN 0.4
L] 22.8 |[SAN JOAQUIN HILLS 0.4
R| 23.2 [MacARTHUR BLVD 1.7
R| 24.9 [BISON 0.1
L| 25.0 |BAYWATER 0.1

32 Miles

Miles HILLY Dist
L| 0.0 |IRVINE CENTER DR 2.0
R| 2.0 |[VALLEY OAK 0.8
L| 2.8 |ALTON 1.5
R| 4.3 [PACIFICA 0.7

IRVINE CENTER DR/

R| 50 MOULTON PKWY 3.4
R| 8.4 [EL TORO 3.1
L| 11.5 |[LAGUNA CANYON 3.3
R| 14.8 |CLIFF 0.1
R| 14.9 |[ROSA BONHEUR 0.1
R] 15.0 [CYPRESS 0.0
L| 15.0 IMONTEREY 0.5
L| 15.5 |HIGH 0.0
R| 15.5 [HILLCREST 0.6
L] 16.1 |Unmarked (LEDROIT) 0.1
R| 16.2 [PCH 4.9
R| 21.1 |POPPY 0.3
L| 21.4 |5 TH STREET 0.3
R| 21.7 [Bike Trail at JASMINE 0.2
R| 21.9 [GOLDENROD 0.5
R| 22.4 [CROWN 0.4
L| 22.8 |SAN JOAQUIN HILLS 0.4
R]| 23.2 [MacARTHUR BLVD 1.7
R| 24.9 [BISON 0.1
L| 25.0 |IBAYWATER 0.1

FOOD / REST STOP

Coffee Bean/Panera Bread
Corner BISON & MacARTHUR
NEWPORT BEACH

return to Deerfield Park

Coffee Bean/Panera Bread
Corner BISON & MacARTHUR

FOOD / REST STOP

NEWPORT BEACH

return to Deerfield Park

L| 25.1 |BISON (east) 0.7
EAST PELTASON /
R| 25.8 BERKELEY 15
L| 27.3 |HARVARD 4.2
R| 31.5 |[PASEO WESTPARK 0.1
L| 31.6 |HEARTHSTONE 0.1
R| 31.7 |IRVINE CENTER DRIVE 0.8
L| 32.5 IDEERWOOD END

QUESTIONS / COMMENTS
RIDECOORD@BIKEIRVINE.ORG
SAT18M1

L[ 25.1 |BISON (east) 0.7
EAST PELTASON /
R| 25.8 BERKELEY 1.5
L{ 27.3 [HARVARD 4.2
R| 31.5 |PASEO WESTPARK 0.1
L{ 31.6 [HEARTHSTONE 0.1
R| 31.7 |IRVINE CENTER DRIVE 0.8
L{ 32.5 [DEERWOOD END
QUESTIONS / COMMENTS
RIDECOORD@BIKEIRVINE.ORG
SAT18M1




SATURDAY MORNING - LONG

SATURDAY MORNING - LONG

43 Miles

Miles 1700' CLIMB Dist
L| 0.0 |IRVINE CENTER DR 2.0
Rl 2.0 |[VALLEY OAK 0.8
L| 2.8 |ALTON 1.5
R| 4.3 [PACIFICA 0.7

IRVINE CENTER DR/

Rl 50 MOULTON PKWY 3.4
R| 8.4 [EL TORO 3.1
Ll 11.5 [LAGUNA CANYON 3.3
R| 14.8 |CLIFF 0.1
R] 14.9 |[ROSA BONHEUR 0.1
R| 15.0 [CYPRESS 0.0
L 15.0 [MONTEREY 0.5
L| 15.5 |HIGH 0.0
R]| 15.5 [HILLCREST 0.6
L{ 16.1 |Unmarked (LEDROIT ) 0.1
R| 16.2 [PCH 3.5
R| 19.7 [NEWPORT COAST 4.6
L| 24.3 [BONITA CANYON 1.6
R| 25.9 [MacARTHUR BLVD 0.6
R] 26.5 |BISON 0.1
L| 26.6 |BAYWATER 0.1

Coffee Bean/Panera Bread
Corner BISON & MacARTHUR

FOOD / REST STOP

NEWPORT BEACH

R| 26.7 |BISON (west) 0.6
L| 27.3 [JAMBOREE 2.1
R| 29.4 [PCH 1.1
R| 30.5 |DOVER 0.7
R| 31.2 [WESTCLIFF 0.3
R| 31.5 |[SANTIAGO / POLARIS 0.6
R| 32.1 [GALAXY 1.3
R| 33.4 |[SANTIAGO 0.1
R| 33.5 [IRVINE AVE 1.4
R| 34.9 IMESA/BIRCH 1.8
VON KARMAN/
L] 367 TUSTIN RANCH 3.4
R| 40.1 |WARNER 0.8
L| 40.9 |[HARVARD 0.7
R| 41.6 |PASEO WESTPARK 0.1
L| 41.7 |[HEARTHSTONE 0.1
R| 41.8 |IRVINE CENTER DR 0.8
L| 42.6 |DEERWOOD 0.5

QUESTIONS / COMMENTS

RIDECOORD@BIKEIRVINE.ORG

SAT18L1

Report mishaps to crash@bikeirvine.org

43 Miles
Miles 1700' CLIMB Dist
L[ 0.0 |IRVINE CENTER DR 2.0
Rl 2.0 |VALLEY OAK 0.8
L[ 2.8 |ALTON 1.5
R| 4.3 |PACIFICA 0.7
IRVINE CENTER DR/
Rl 50 MOULTON PKWY 34
Rl 8.4 |EL TORO 3.1
L{ 11.5 [LAGUNA CANYON 3.3
R| 14.8 |CLIFF 0.1
R| 14.9 |[ROSA BONHEUR 0.1
R| 15.0 [CYPRESS 0.0
L[ 15.0 [MONTEREY 0.5
L| 15.5 [HIGH 0.0
R| 15.5 [HILLCREST 0.6
L| 16.1 |Unmarked (LEDROIT ) 0.1
R| 16.2 [PCH 3.5
R| 19.7 INEWPORT COAST 4.6
L[ 24.3 |[BONITA CANYON 1.6
R| 25.9 [MacARTHUR BLVD 0.6
R| 26.5 |BISON 0.1
L| 26.6 [BAYWATER 0.1
FOOD / REST STOP
Coffee Bean/Panera Bread
Corner BISON & MacARTHUR
NEWPORT BEACH
R| 26.7 [BISON (west) 0.6
L 27.3 [JAMBOREE 2.1
R| 29.4 |[PCH 1.1
R| 30.5 [DOVER 0.7
R| 31.2 [WESTCLIFF 0.3
R| 31.5 [SANTIAGO / POLARIS 0.6
R| 32.1 [GALAXY 1.3
R| 33.4 |SANTIAGO 0.1
R| 33.5 [IRVINE AVE 1.4
R| 34.9 [MESA/BIRCH 1.8
VON KARMAN/
L| 36.7 TUSTIN RANCH 34
R| 40.1 [WARNER 0.8
L[ 40.9 |[HARVARD 0.7
R| 41.6 |[PASEO WESTPARK 0.1
L|{ 41.7 |[HEARTHSTONE 0.1
R| 41.8 |[IRVINE CENTER DR 0.8
L| 42.6 [DEERWOOD 0.5
QUESTIONS / COMMENTS

RIDECOORD@BIKEIRVINE.ORG

SAT18L1

Report mishaps to crash@bikeirvine.org




